(a) Adjusted Gross DTAs (% of total Adjusted Gross DTAs) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
 (b) Net Admitted Adjusted Gross DTAs (% of Total net admitted 12190% 0% 12190% 313% 0% 313%
   adjusted gross DTAs)

2011 2010
Ordinary Capital Total Ordinary Capital Total

 SSAP 10R, Para. 10.a, 10.b, and 10.c.:
 (a) Admitted DTA $   2,180,167 $   349,483 $   2,529,650 $   2,538,544 $   267,380 $   2,805,924
 (b) Admitted assets  XXX  XXX $   578,014,212  XXX  XXX $  690,280,775
 (c) Adjusted Statutory surplus  XXX  XXX $   26,178,222  XXX  XXX $   28,033,254
 (d) Total adjusted capital from DTAs  XXX  XXX $   2,529,650  XXX  XXX $   2,805,924

 Increases due to SSAP No. 10R, Para. 10.e.:
 (e) Admitted Deferred tax assets $   - $   - $   - $   - $   - $   -
 (f) Admitted Assets  XXX  XXX $   -  XXX  XXX $   -
 (g) Statutory Surplus  XXX  XXX $   -  XXX  XXX $   -

  - As reported on the statutory balance sheet for the most recently filed statement with the domiciliary state commissioner adjusted in
   accordance with SSAP No. 10R, para. 10.b.ii.

Change During 2011
Ordinary Capital Total

 Gross DTA $   1,888,861 $   327,281 $   2,216,142
 Statutory valuation allowance   -   -   -
 Adjusted gross DTA   1,888,861   327,281   2,216,142
 Gross DTL   (62,568)   (349,483)   (412,051)
 Net DTA before admissibility test   1,826,293   (22,202)   1,804,091
 Nonadmitted DTA   2,247,238   245,178   2,492,416
 Net admitted DTA/(DTL) $   (420,945) $   (267,380) $   (688,325)

Annual Statement for the year 2011 of the FIRST STATE INSURANCE COMPANY

14.4

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
9. INCOME TAXES (continued)

Change During 2011
Ordinary Capital Total

 Admission Calculation Components Para.10.a., 10.b. and 10.c. :
 (a) Admitted pursuant to para. 10.a. carryback period $   - $   - $   -
 (b) Admitted pursuant to para. 10.b. (lesser of i. or ii.)   (420,945)   (267,380)   (688,325)
 (c) Para. 10.b.i. DTA's realized within one year   (420,945)   (267,380)   (688,325)
 (d) Para. 10.b.ii. 10% surplus limitation  XXX  XXX   (185,503)

 (e) Admitted pursuant to para. 10.c. offset against DTLs   62,568   349,483   412,051
 (f) Total Admission per para. 10.a., 10.b. and 10.c. $   (358,377) $   82,103 $   (276,274)

 Admission Calculation Components Para.10.e. :
 (g) Para. 10.e.i. additional carryback period $   - $   - $   -
 (h) Additional admitted pursuant to para. 10.e.ii. (lesser of a. or b.)   -   -   -
 (i) Para. 10.e.ii.a. additional DTA's realized within three years   -   -   -
 (j) Para. 10.e.ii.b. additional surplus limitation  XXX  XXX   -

 (k) Additional admitted pursuant to para. 10.e.iii. offset against DTLs   -   -   -